

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017

NDMC & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv,

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

13.07.2018

In view of the cases listed for the day in Division Bench-I in post lunch Session, the matter be renotified on 09.10.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 13, 2018

vm