

\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1033/2017**

**NDMC & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Tarunum Singh Khetan, Adv

versus

**PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Khushboo Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**09.10.2018**

Renotify on 8.1.2019.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**OCTOBER 09, 2018/sv**