



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017

NDMC & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Mishra and Mr.  
Ganesh Kumar Bhatt, Advs.

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**24.02.2023**

%

**[ The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode ]**

1. After some arguments Mr. Thanai, learned counsel submits that there are some letters which would be relevant to decide the present *lis* and had been exchanged between the parties after the review decree was passed by the learned trial court, but before the proceedings in executing court were initiated.
2. Mr. Thanai seeks and is granted two weeks time to file the same.
3. List for further hearing on 07.07.2023.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2023**

ms