



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1033/2017, CM APPL. 34111/2017

NDMC & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Mishra and Mr.
Ganesh Bhatt, Advs.

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai and Ms.
Khushboo Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

03.01.2024

%

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. List on 23.01.2024.
3. Parties are directed to file their written submissions within a period of 10 days.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 3, 2024

SU