



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1033/2017, CM APPL. 34111/2017--stay

NDMC & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Mishra and Mr.
Bhaskar Pandey, Advs.

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

23.01.2024

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the respondent is already on record.
2. Adjournment requested on behalf of the petitioner to file written submissions.
3. Let written submissions be filed by the petitioner within ten days, with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. Re-notify on 29.04.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 23, 2024/ss