



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1033/2017, CM APPL. 34111/2017 -- stay against the impugned order and proceedings

NDMC & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Mishra, Adv. for NDMC.

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai and Ms. Khushboo Singh, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER
29.04.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Court is occupied in a Special Division Bench matter with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Re-notify on 15.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 29, 2024
SDS