



\$~1(Single)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1033/2017, CM APPL. 34111/2017 -- stay against the impugned order and proceedings

NDMC & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Jha, Proxy for Mr. Mananjay Mishra, Adv. for NDMC.

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Khushboo Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. Substantial arguments are yet to be addressed.
2. Matter is released from part-heard.
3. List before Roster Bench on 08.08.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 15, 2024

ab