



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017**
NDMC & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Kumar Mishra with
Mr. Ganesh Kumar Bhatt, Advocates

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Khushboo Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
01.10.2024

%

1. Re-notify on 03rd October, 2024 for further arguments.
2. The matter be shown in the Supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024
st