



\$~116

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017**  
**NDMC & ORS**

.....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Mananjay Kumar Mishra with Mr.  
Ganesh Kumar Bhatt and Mr. Bhanu  
Raj, Advocates.**

versus

**PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD**  
.....Respondent  
Through: **Mr. Naresh, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**07.10.2024**  
At request of learned counsel for petitioner, list on 16.01.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**OCTOBER 7, 2024/sw**