



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017**
NDMC & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mananjay Mishra and Mr. Bhanu
Raj, Advocates for NDMC.

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai and Mr. Abhishek,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. Admittedly, on 03.10.2024, arguments were heard in part but since substantial arguments are yet to be heard, the matter is released from the category of part-heard matters.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter be placed before the learned Roster Bench on 10.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/ss