



\$~102

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017**

NDMC & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Kumar Mishra,  
Advocate.

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai and Mr. Abhishek,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**10.10.2025**

%

1. This matter is received by way of transfer/assignment and has to be listed for hearing. Keeping in mind the old pendency of this matter, shortest date is being fixed, so it is made clear that there shall be no adjournment on the next date.
2. List for arguments on 12.11.2025 as one of the top five matters of the Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**OCTOBER 10, 2025/ry**