



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017**

NDMC & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Mishra, Advocate
versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. Be awaited for counsel for respondent.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

'rs'

Present: Mr. Mananjay Mishra, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. Naresh Thanai, Ms. Khushboo Singh and Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocates for respondent.

2. Matter taken up on mentioning before rising for lunch. Learned counsel for respondent explains that he got held up at the time of call of the case. Learned counsel for both sides seek adjournment because this matter may not reach till late evening.

3. Relist on 09.01.2026 in top five matters of the Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/'rs'