



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1033/2017&CM APPL. 34111/2017**

NDMC & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhanu Raj, Advocate for Mr.
Mananjay Kumar Mishra, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai and Mr. Abhishek
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed.
3. List on 15th May, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

V/abk