



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1033/2017 & CM APPL. 34111/2017**  
**NDMC & ORS** .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mananjay Mishra, Advocate.

versus

**PEAREY LAL AND SONS PVT LTD** .....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**  
**15.05.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 01<sup>st</sup> October, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**MAY 15, 2026/MR/isk**